## 507953495 06/12/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8000630

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
KLAUS DMUSCHEWS	<Υ			05/02/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>۱TA</b>				
Name:	WALDE	WALDEMAR LINK GMBH & CO. KG			
Street Address:	BARKH	BARKHAUSENWEG 10			
City:	HAMBL	HAMBURG			
State/Country:	GERM	NY			
Postal Code:	22339	22339			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	3 Total: 1				
Property Type		Numb	er		
Application Number:		18250766			
				<b>_</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:		973)907-7035			
Correspondence will I	oe sent to	the e-mail address t	irst; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
	provided				
using a fax number, if Phone:	-				
using a fax number, if	-	; <b>if that is unsucces</b> : 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	-	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA	sful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	-	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> : 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com IOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN	s <i>ful, it will be se</i> & GIANTOMASI	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2123247262 batent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3	s <b>ful, it will be se</b> & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		; <i>if that is unsucces</i> : 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com IOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN	s <b>ful, it will be se</b> & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	- 	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2123247262 batent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3	s <b>ful, it will be se</b> & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I 1 TIMES SQUARE, 3 NEW YORK, NEW YO	s <b>ful, it will be se</b> & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR DRK 10036	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	; <b>if that is unsuccess</b> 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3 NEW YORK, NEW YO 29911.0410	sful, it will be set & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR DRK 10036 HOV	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	; <b>if that is unsuccess</b> 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3 NEW YORK, NEW YO 29911.0410 DIKLA BOROC	sful, it will be set & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR DRK 10036 HOV	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	; if that is unsuccess 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3 NEW YORK, NEW YO 29911.0410 DIKLA BOROC /Dikla Borochov	sful, it will be set & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR DRK 10036 HOV	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	; <b>if that is unsuccess</b> 2123247262 patent@csglaw.com JOSEPH V. SAPHIA CHIESA SHAHINIAN I1 TIMES SQUARE, 3 NEW YORK, NEW YO 29911.0410 DIKLA BOROC /Dikla Borochov 06/12/2023	sful, it will be set & GIANTOMASI 34TH FLOOR DRK 10036 HOV	nt via US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Klaus DMUSCHEWSKY of Hamburg, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to WALDEMAR LINK GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a business address at Barkhausenweg 10, Hamburg 22339, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "IMPLANTATION TOOL FOR AN INTERPHALANGEAL IMPLANT," described in an application for Letters Patent, which is a National Stage under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2021/077686, filed October 7, 2021, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 20204941.7, filed October 30, 2020, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize **Assignee** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Assignee** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

## PATENT REEL: 063917 FRAME: 0885

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, with charge and expense to assignee, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection. The invoiced effort is limited to the true effort, which is charged at typical hourly rates for consulting engineers.

Inventor(s) Signature:

**Klaus DMUSCHEWSKY** 

Man Relati

Witness Signature

02.05.23

Date

<u>02.05.23</u> Date

MILAN REINHARDT

Witness Name

- 2 -